NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS OF THE TOWN OF BOULDER JUNCTION, VILAS COUNTY, OCTOBER 11, 2012

Notice is hereby given that a Special Town Elector Meeting of the Town of Boulder Junction, Vilas County, Wisconsin, will be held in the town at the Boulder Junction Community Center, 5386 Park Street, Boulder Junction, WI 54512 on Thursday, October 11, 2012, at 7:00 p.m., called by the Town Board pursuant to Section 60.12(1)(c) of the Wisconsin Statutes, for the following purpose:

To consider the adoption of a resolution by the town meeting authorizing the town board to construct a proposed community center/library/town hall pursuant to s. 60.10(2)(f), Wis. Stat. at a cost not to exceed \$2.3 million dollars, which may subsequently increase the Town's tax levy.

Dated this 18th Day of September, 2012.

/s/ Lois J. Smith, Clerk/Treasurer Town of Boulder Junction

TOWN OF BOULDER JUNCTION SPECIAL TOWN ELECTORS MEETING Thursday, October 11, 2012, 7:00 P.M. Boulder Junction Community Center

AGENDA:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Presentation of the Agenda
- 3. Consideration of Voting Method
- 4. Discussion and possible adoption of a resolution authorizing the town board to construct a community center/library/town hall pursuant to s. 60.10(2)(f), Wis. Stat.
- 5. Adjournment

Notice prepared by Lois J. Smith , Town Clerk/Treasurer, on behalf of Town Chairman, Charlie Spencer

Notices posted at:

Boulder Junction Community Center Knitt's Hardware Hogan's General Store Coontail Corner Website